
Older Hoosiers and Caregiver Advisory Group 

Membership Roster 

Group Primary Contact 
IAAAA Kristen LaEace 

klaeace@iaaaa.org 
Mill Rae Center- Columbus Dan Mustard  

dmustard@millracecenter.org 
The Arc of Indiana Andy Kirby 

akirby@arcind.org 
Indiana Statewide Independent Living Council (INSILC) Amber O’Haver  

Aohaver@insilc.org 
Self-Advocates of Indiana Shawn Fulton 

Sfulton@arcind.org 
Indiana Commission on Aging JoAnn Burke  

jburke@saintmarys.edu 
AARP Sarah Waddle 

swaddle@aarp.org 
Hoosier Uplands David L Miller  

dlmiller@hoosieruplands.org 
Alzheimer’s Association Natalie Sutton 

nmsutton@alz.org 
CICOA Aging & In Home Solutions Dustin Ziegler  

dziegler@cicoa.org 
Seniorlink/Caregiver Homes Kelli Tungate 

Ktungate@caregiverhomes.com 
Comfort Keepers Nicole Neulieb  

Nneulieb@healinghandshha.com 
IDOH Joyce Fillenwarth 

Jfillenwarth@isdh.in.gov 
University of Indianapolis- Center for Aging & Community Ellen Burton 

burtones@uindy.edu 
Lutheran Life Villages Alex Kiefer 

Akiefer@lutheranlifevillages.org 
Golden LivingCenters Samantha Walker  

Samantha.Walker@goldenlivingcenters.com 
Indy Pride Jeremy Turner 

JTurner3@isdh.IN.gov 

Larry Stribling 
lstriblingjr@isdh.in.gov 
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